

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23940, 23941 & 23945 of 2007

Date: 07/01/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
for Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Dasti service upon unserved respondents is allowed.

List the matters on 5th March, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar