

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23940 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23941 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 05/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.

Mr. S. Balaji, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Await Service.

List the matter on 22.4.2008.

I.A. Nos. 3 and 4 in SLP(C) No. 23940/2007 be listed before the Hon'ble
Chamber Judge.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all
the concerned advocates in the Cause List who have filed their appearance.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar