

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23940 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23941 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2007  
(With office report)

Date: 22/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudavan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Subramaniam,Adv.

Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Petitioners have to disclose the outcome of dasti service.

Application for condonation of delay for bringing legal heirs be listed  
before the Hon'ble Chamber Judge.

(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar