

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA NOS.3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23940/2007

CHAIRMAN, TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S. PALANISAMY(DEAD) & ANR.

Respondent(s)

IA NO.3 : (APPLN. FOR BRINGING ON RECORD THE LRS. OF DECEASED R.
NO.1)

IA NO.4: (APPLN. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)
(With office report)

Date: 10/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay in filing substitution application is condoned and
application for substitution is allowed.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master