

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in WA No. 1319/2000  
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MANOHARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 04/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Vasudevan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the  
petitioner, this matter is adjourned.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master