

ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XII
SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in WA No. 1319/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
K. MANOHARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23940 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23941 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. V.N. Subramanium, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran , Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As last chance, counter affidavit be filed before 13th
September, 2011.
List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for
counter affidavit or formal order from this court.
In SLP(c) No. 23922/2007 respondents to cure the defect.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns

ITEM NO.16 REGISTRAR COURT.1 SECTION XII
SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in WA No. 1319/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR. Petitioner(s)
VERSUS
K. MANOHARAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
WITH SLP(C) NO. 23940 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23941 of 2007
(With office report)
SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 25/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Shweta, Adv.
Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As last chance, counter affidavit be filed before 13th
September, 2011.

List before the Hon'ble Court thereafter without waiting for
counter affidavit or formal order from this court.

In SLP(c) No. 23922/2007 respondents to cure the defect.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar

ns