

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23922/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 12/06/2007 in WA No. 1319/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

TAMIL NADU HOUSING BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. MANOHARAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 23940 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23941 of 2007
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 23945 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Subramaniam, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. B.Balaji ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Mr. B. Balaji,
Advocate, list the matters after two weeks.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master